

**09.01.2023: xəbər**

**Khazar University's team "BoomShakaLaka" takes the 3rd place in the intellectual competition**

The "BoomShakaLaka" team representing Khazar University took 3rd place in the "Students' Intellect Festival" competition held by the Azerbaijan Youth Foundation, the Public Union for Youth Education Support and *3sual.az* (Question Database for Intellectual Games).

Note that more than 10 universities participated in the competition. In the first stage of the competition, a 7-week intra-university tournament called "Student League" was held at the universities located in Ganja, Nakhchivan and Baku, and the team that won the first 2 places was sent to the final stage. The winner of the intra-university competition was the "BoomShakaLaka" team. Team members: Bahruz Şabılı(Computer Engineering, M2), Nurana Şabılı (Biology Teaching, 2nd year), Hüseyn Heydarlı (Computer Science, 2nd year), Fuad Əmrəliyev (Economics, 2nd year), Xədicə Abbaslı ( Psychology, 3rd year) and team captain İsmayıl Adıgözəlov(Regional Studies, 3rd year).

We congratulate the students and wish them new successes.

**"Xəzər"ın "BoomShakaLaka" komandası intellekt yarışında 3-cü yeri tutub**

Azərbaycan Gənclər Fondu, Gənclərin Maarifləndirilməsinə dəstək İctimai Birliyi və *3sual.az* (İntellektual Oyunlar üçün Sual Bazası) tərəfindən keçirilən "Tələbələrin İntellekt Festivalı" adlı yarışda Xəzər Universitetini təmsil edən "BoomShakaLaka" komandası 3-cü yeri tutub.

Xatırladaq ki, yarışa 10-dan çox universitet qatılmışdı. Yarışın ilk mərhələsində Gəncə, Naxçıvan və Bakı şəhərində yerləşən universitetlərdə universitetdaxili 7 həftəlik "Tələbə Liqası" adlı turnir keçirilmişdi və ilk 2 yeri qazanmış komanda final mərhələsinə göndərilmişdi. Universitetdaxili yarışın qalibi məhz "BoomShakaLaka" komandası olmuşdu. Komandanın heyəti: Bəhrüz Şabılı (Kompüter mühəndisliyi, M2), Nuranə Şabılı (Biologiya müəllimliyi, 2-ci kurs), Hüseyn Heydərli (Kompüter elmləri, 2-ci kurs), Fuad Əmrəliyev (İqtisadiyat, 2-ci kurs), Xədicə Abbaslı (Psixologiya, 3-cü kurs) və komandanın kapitanı İsmayıl Adıgözəlov (Regionşünaslıq, 3-cü kurs).

Tələbələri təbrik edir, yeni uğurlar arzulayırıq.

